
 

STD2504-032 通告張貼至 2 0 25 年 4 月 29 日   

  
 

 

  

加 強 服 務    
Service Enhancement   

 
 

 

 路線 大埔富蝶 – 葵興站  [不經富善及運頭塘] 

 生效日期 由 2  0  2  5 年 4 月 2 2 日 起    
 

 Route Tai Po Fu Tip - Kwai Hing Station [ Omits Fu Shin and Wan Tau Tong ] 

 Effective Date From 22 April 2025 
 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

 

大埔富蝶 開 
From Tai Po Fu Tip 

 

 

葵興站 開 
From Kwai Hing Station 

 

 

 

星期一至五 (公眾假期除外) 
Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays) 

 

06:45 
07:15 
07:45 

17:25 
17:45 
18:25 

 

 

星期六 (公眾假期除外) 
Saturdays (Except Public Holidays) 

 

06:45 
07:15 

17:25 
17:45 

 

 
由大埔富亨往來葵興站的班次維持不變， 
詳情請參閱 APP1933 
Departures to and from Tai Po Fu Heng  
and Kwai Hing Station remain unchanged,  
Please refer to APP1933 for details 
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