

272P

加強服務 Service Enhancement

路線	大埔富蝶 – 葵興站 [不經富善及運頭塘]	
生效日期	由 2025年4月22日起	
Route	Tai Po Fu Tip - Kwai Hing Station [Omits Fu Shin and Wan Tau Tong]	
Effective Date	From 22 April 2025	
	<u>大埔富蝶 開</u> <u>From Tai Po Fu Tip</u>	<u>葵興站 開</u> <u>From Kwai Hing Station</u>
時間表 Timetable	星期一至五 (公眾假期除外) <u>Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays)</u>	
	06:45	17:25
	07:15	17:45
	07:45	18:25
	星期六 (公眾假期除外) <u>Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)</u>	
	06:45	17:25
	07:15	17:45

由大埔富亨往來葵興站的班次維持不變，
詳情請參閱 APP1933

Departures to and from Tai Po Fu Heng
and Kwai Hing Station remain unchanged,
Please refer to APP1933 for details

